
RESOLUTION NO. 73-99 
ESTABLISHING THE RESTRICTED USE OF 

UNMUFFLED COMPRESSION BRAKES 

WHEREAS, on October 15, 1991, the Board ofMason County Commissioners enacted Mason 
County Ordinance No. 122-91, which prohibited the use of unmuffied compression brakes in Mason 
County, and provided that such prohibition shall be applicable only to those public highways or portions 
thereof identified and prohibited by Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, on the 8th day ofJune, 1999, the Board of Mason County Commissioners set a date 
and time to hear the request for restriction ofUNMUFFLED COMPRESSION BRAKES on that portion 
ofLynch Road, County Road No. 15500, from Milepost 0.00 to Milepost 1.00; and 

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has recommended that Lynch Road, from Milepost 0.00 to 
Milepost 1.00, be restricted from the use ofunmuffied compression brakes; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has reviewed said petition, received 
public input regarding same, and has reviewed the recommendation of the County Engineer. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has 
determined that, in the best interest of the public health and general welfare of the citizens of Mason 
County, Lynch Road, County Road No. 15500 (from Milepost 0.00 to Milepost 1.00) shall be restricted 
from the use ofunmuffied compression brakes, as recommended by the County Engineer. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Engineer is hereby 
directed to erect the necessary signing, and keep appropriate record of such actions. 

DATED THIS 6th day of July , 192.2_. 

ATTEST: 

Prosecuting Attorney 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Engineer 
Bob Graham, Mason County Traffic Technician 
Sheriff 
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JOHN A BOLENDER, Member 


